


Item:	Dairy Containers; All sizes and designs in our range, from 189ml – 5000ml. i.e. Bottles for containing milk, and other dairy products including frozen yoghurt as well as all aqueous, acidic (including fruit and vegetable juice) non-alcoholic and alcoholic beverages, lower than 20% alcoholic strength.
Supplied To:	All Customers
Supplied By:	Blowplast Limited , Unit 1A, Hillcourt, Hillbottom Road, High Wycombe, Buckinghamshire, HP12 4HJ.
Material Used:	Food Grade HDPE, e.g. INEOS Rigidex HD6007S
Recycled Materials:	No post-consumer recycled materials are included in any of our products.
Confirmation that the plastic meets the legal requirements:	This grade complies with the relevant requirements of: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food • Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, 321/2011 (1/4/2011), 1282/2011 (28/11/2011), 1183/2012 (30/11/2012), 202/2014 (3/3/2014), 2015/174 (5/2/2015) • Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (GMP) as amended
Conversion Process:	Blowmoulding
Migration Testing:	<p>Material: The above grade does not contain any direct food additives. Indicative overall migration tests carried on this type of polymer on film or thin plaque, under the conditions 10 days / 40°C, in the food simulants A, B and D2 show that the Overall Migration Limit of 10 mg/dm² is not exceeded for this grade.</p> <p>Post-Conversion Process: Indicative overall migration tests carried out by CampdenBRI on samples from our range of containers under the conditions 10 days / 40°C, to method TES-AC-501 (UKAS accredited) show that the Overall Migration Limit of 10 mg/dm² is not exceeded for these products.</p> <p>Note: Method TES-AC-501 is based on BS EN 1186:2002 parts 3, 5, 7, 9 and 14.</p>
Valid From:	12th April 2017
Declaration:	<p>All items supplied comply with relevant food safety legislation and are suitable for their intended use. This declaration is valid for the product as described and delivered by us and is valid until revocation and renewal, as a result of change in material, product, or legislation.</p>  <p>Nick Sendall QA Manager 12th April 2017</p>